
Place Select Committee Work Programme 2025-2026 

 

This document was classified as: OFFICIAL 

Date (4pm unless 
stated) 

 

Topic Attendance 
 

Monday 16 February 
2026 

 

Monitoring: Action Plan – 
Scrutiny Review of Muslim and 
Faith Burial Service 
 

Scrutiny Review of Governance 
of Capital Projects 

• Evidence Gathering 
 

Dale Rowbotham, Darren 
Robinson, & Erin Evans 
 
 
Iain Robinson, Neil Bramma 
& Andrew Corcoran 
Tracey Carter & Sharon 
Caddell  
 

Monday 9 March 2026 
(Informal) 

Scrutiny Review of Governance 
of Capital Projects 

• Summary of evidence 
 

Iain Robinson, Neil Bramma 
& Andrew Corcoran 
 

 
  

Place Select Committee Work Programme 2026-2027 

 

Date (4pm unless 
stated) 

 

Topic Attendance 
 

Monday 20 April 2026 Scrutiny Review of Governance 
of Capital Projects – Final 
Report 
 

Iain Robinson, Neil Bramma 
& Andy Corcoran 
 
 
 

Monday 18 May 2026 Monitoring: Progress Update - 
Scrutiny Review of Affordable 
Housing 
 

Jane Edmends 
 

Monday 15 June 2026   

Monday 13 July 2026 Monitoring: Progress Update - 
Scrutiny Review of Domestic 
Waste Collections, Kerbside 
Recycling and Green Waste 
Collections 

 

Dale Rowbotham 
 
 

Monday 14 September 
2026 

 

  

Monday 12 October 
2026 

 

  

Monday 9 November 
2026 

 

  



Place Select Committee Work Programme 2025-2026 

 

This document was classified as: OFFICIAL 

Date (4pm unless 
stated) 

 

Topic Attendance 
 

Monday 14 December 
2026 

Monitoring: Progress Update - 
Scrutiny Review of Burial 
Provision 
 
 

Chris Renahan 
 
 

Monday 11 January 
2027 

  

Monday 15 February 
2027 

 

  

Monday 15 March 2027 
 

  

 


